#### SCHEDULE

#### SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land, situated in Block XIV, Tauranga Survey District, described as follows:

Area m<sup>2</sup>

Being

8383 Part Poike 3B3 Block; marked "C" on plan. 4943 Part Poike 6A3 Block; marked "D" on plan. 2856 Part Poike 6B2A Block; marked "E" on plan.

As shown on plan (S.O. 47808) lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton, and thereon marked as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 14th day of September 1976.

[L.S.] W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 71/3/2/0; Hn. D.O. 71/3/2/0/4)

### Declaring Land to be Crown Land

## DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 265 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, being satisfied that the land, described in the Schedule hereto, has been vested in the Crown, hereby declare the said land to be Crown land.

### **SCHEDULE**

### NELSON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land, situated in Block IX, Whangamoa Survey District, and described as follows:

Area

ha

Being

123.8818 Whangarae 1C of Section 18, Square 91, being that land comprised and described in a partition order of the Maori Land Court, dated 15 April 1899, excluding therefrom the land proclaimed as road in New Zealand Gazette, No. 19, 17 March 1932, at page 539, as defined on S.O. plan 8675.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand this 24th day of September 1976.

[L.S.] DUNCAN MacINTYRE, Minister of Maori Affairs.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(M.A. 5/5/334)

Declaring Land in the Otago Land District, Vested in the Otago Education Board as a Site for a School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

# DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Otago Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every educational trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

### **SCHEDULE**

## OTAGO LAND DISTRICT-TAIERI COUNTY

SECTION 5, Block XV, Sutton Survey District: area, 4.7449 hectares, more or less (S.O. Plan 1605).

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 16th day of September 1976.

[L.S.]

VENN YOUNG, Minister of Lands.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(L. and S. H.O. 6/6/1165; D.O. 8/1/295)

Declaring Land in Wellington Land District, Vested in the Wanganui Education Board as a Site for a School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

## DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Wanganui Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every education trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

#### SCHEDULE

## WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT-POHANGINA COUNTY

SECTION 65 (formerly part Section 35) Block XIV, Pohangina Survey District: area, 8183 square metres, more or less. All certificate of title 112/230. S.O. Plan 30835.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 16th day of September 1976.

I s I

VENN YOUNG, Minister of Lands.

GOD SAVE THE OUEEN!

(L. and S. H.O. 6/6/1101; D.O. 8/1/278)

Declaring Land in Wellington Land District, Vested in the Wanganui Education Board as a Site for School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

## DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Wanganui Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every education trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

### **SCHEDULE**

### WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT—RANGITIKEI COUNTY

SECTION 17A, Block VI, Tiriraukawa Survey District: area, 3.0351 hectares, more or less. All certificate of title, 605/271 (S.O. Plan 13598).

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 16th day of September 1976.

[L.S.]

VENN YOUNG, Minister of Lands.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(L. and S. H.O. 6/6/1044; D.O. 8/1/280)

Declaring Land in the Wellington Land District, Vested in the Wellington Education Board as a Site for a School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

## DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Wellington Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every education trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

### **SCHEDULE**

Wellington Land District—Eketahuna County Section 148, Block XIV, Mangahao Survey District: area, 3.8707 hectares, more or less. Part Gazette 1900, page 1121 (S.O. Plan 30970).